Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(A company controlled through weighted voting rights and incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (HKD Counter Stock Code: 01024 / RMB Counter Stock Code: 81024)

## CHANGE OF COMPLIANCE ADVISER

This announcement is made by Kuaishou Technology (快手科技) (the "**Company**") pursuant to Rules 3A.29 and 13.51(6) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Stock Exchange**") (the "**Listing Rules**").

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of the Company hereby announces that the Company and China Renaissance Securities (Hong Kong) Limited ("**China Renaissance**") have mutually agreed to terminate the compliance adviser agreement previously entered into between the Company and China Renaissance dated October 6, 2020 and extended by the supplemental letter dated March 28, 2023, with effect from May 6, 2024 due to commercial reasons (the "**Termination**").

Each of the Board and China Renaissance has confirmed that, as at the date of this announcement, there are no other matters in relation to the Termination that need to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company and the Stock Exchange.

The Board further announces that Somerley Capital Limited ("**Somerley**") has been appointed as the new compliance adviser of the Company with effect from May 6, 2024, pursuant to Rules 3A.27 and 8A.33 of the Listing Rules, until the compliance adviser agreement entered into between the Company and Somerley is terminated in accordance with its terms.

Somerley is a corporation licensed under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the laws of Hong Kong) to carry out Type 1 (dealing in securities) and Type 6 (advising on corporate finance) regulated activities.

By order of the Board Kuaishou Technology Mr. Cheng Yixiao Chairman

Hong Kong, May 6, 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Cheng Yixiao and Mr. Su Hua as executive Directors; Mr. Li Zhaohui, Mr. Zhang Fei, Mr. Lin Frank and Mr. Wang Huiwen as non-executive Directors; Mr. Huang Sidney Xuande, Mr. Ma Yin and Prof. Xiao Xing as independent non-executive Directors.